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Club Racing Turnout 
 

Cruiser  Distribution 
(All boats have HPH/ECHO) 

 
  Entries IRC   

 Class 1 3 3 

 Class 2 16 15  

 Class 3 11       5  

 White Sail Cruiser 17 9  
 
 

Cruisers - Average Turnout 
 ( Entries in brackets ) 

 
 Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Sept Mini 
 Wednesday Wednesday Wednesday Wednesday 
 IRC HCAP IRC HCAP IRC HCAP IRC HCAP 

Class 1  (3 ) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  

Class 2  ( 16 ) 10 12 10 11 9 10 11 12 

Class 3  (11 ) 2 5 3 7 3 8 3  8 

White Sail  ( 17 ) 5 8 7 12 8 12  9 14 
 
 Summer Series 
 IRC HCAP 
White Sail Saturday ( 20 ) 5 7 

 
One Designs - Average Turnout 

 ( Entries in brackets ) 
 
 Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Sept Mini 
 Tue Sat Tue Sat Tue Sat Tue 

Puppeteer ( 20 ) 16 8 16 6 17 6 19 

Squib  (3 ) 0 0 2 2 2 0  2 

 
 Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Sept Mini 
 Tue + Sat Tue + Sat Tue + Sat Tue 

17 Footer ( 16 ) 6 11 10 11 

 

Dinghies 

( Entries in brackets ) 
 

 Optimists Sundry Fast Sundry Slow 

Spring Series (5 )    3 ( 6)    4 ( 5 )   2   

June Sunday Series ( 9 )   6 ( 8 )   3 ( 9 )  7 

Summer League ( 20 ) 6 ( 15 ) 3 ( 8 )  2 

Claremont Open Series ( 12 ) 7 ( 19 ) 8 ( 2 )   2 
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Class 1 
 

  Series 1  Series 2  Series 3   Sept  Mini   
 IRC HCAP IRC HCAP IRC HCAP IRC HCAP 

P Kelly     2 2 2 2 2 2 
R McDonald     3 2 1 1 1 1 
C Fogerty     1 1 2 2 2 2 

           

 
Class 1 Prize Winners 

 

Series 1 

 IRC 1 no race  Lighthouse Bowl  
 HPH 1 no race  Jim Kelleher Trophy 
   
   

Series 2 

 IRC 1 no race  Toughnut Cup   
 HPH 1 no race  Genesis Cup 
   
 

Series 3 

 IRC 1 no race  Crown Cup  
 HPH 1 no race  Jameson Cup  
   
   

Mini Series 

 IRC 1 no race  Comanche Raider Cup 
 HPH 1 no race  Candelabrum 
 
 
 

Ladies Race 
    Not Sailed     Profits Cup  
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Class 2 
 

      Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Sept Mini  
Sail Boat Owner IRC HCAP IRC HCAP IRC HCAP IRC HCAP 
956 c'est la vie Flannelly, Spain, Staines 12 14 9 9 11 12 10 10 
988 Dux A Gore Grimes 1 2 12 14 6 5 6 8 
1103 Viking Darmody/Patterson 8 9 7 5 8 7 8 6 
1411 Toughnut D Skehan 6 5 6 7 5 1 4 1 
2016 Checkmate XV D Cullen 10 13 15 16 14 15 14 15 
2507 Impetuous Noonan/Chambers 7 11 5 8 12 13 11 12 
2552 Fusion Colwell/Cobbe 2 1 1 3 1 2 5 9 
2588 Rosie R Dickson 14 16 10 11 10 11 12 13 
2706 Kodachi R deNeve 5 3 13 13 3 4 3 5 
3022 Xebec Bourke, McGirr, Ball 4 6 8 10 4 3 2 2 
3339 Indulgence D Sargent 9 4 3 2 13 14 13 14 
5522 The Big Picture R & M Evans 13 15 4 6 7 10 9 11 
7495 Maximus P Kyne 3 8 2 1 9 9 7 7 
8094 King One D Kelly   7 14 15 14 15 14 15 
9970 Lambay Rules S Quinn 11 10 11 12 2 6 1 3 
96951 Blues Xtra M Carroll   12   4   8   4 

 

 

Class 2 Prize Winners 
 

Series 1 

 IRC 1 Dux A Gore Grimes Guinness Cup 
  2 Fusion Colwell/Cobbe 

  3 Maximus P Kyne 
  4 Xebec Bourke, McGirr, Ball 
 
 HPH 1 Kodachi R deNeve  Okeechobee Cup 
  2 Indulgence D Sargent  
  3     Toughnut D Skehan 
  4 King One D Kelly 
   

Series 2 

 IRC 1 Fusion Colwell/Cobbe Audrey Pearson Trophy  

  2 Maximus P Kyne 
  3     Indulgence D Sargent 
  4 The Big Picture M & R Evans 
  
 HPH 1 Blues Xtra M Carroll Mercedes Benz Trophy 
  2 Viking Darmody/Patterson 
  3    Toughnut D Skehan 
  4 Impetuous Noonan/Chambers 
 

Series 3 

 IRC 1 Fusion Colwell / Cobbe  Solas Trophy 
  2 Lambay S Quinn 
  3    Kodachi R deNeve 
  4 Xebec Bourke, McGirr, Ball 
 
 HPH 1 Toughnut D Skehan Silver Wind Trophy  
  2 Dux A Gore Grimes   
  3     Viking Darmody / Patterson 
  4 Blues Xtra M Carroll 
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Mini Series 

 

 IRC 1 Lambay Rules S Quinn Blythe Spirit Cup 
 HPH 1 Toughnut D Skehan Kumquat Cup 
 

 

Season Overall 

  

 IRC 1    Fusion Colwell/Cobbe Mischief Cup   
 HPH 1    Toughnut D Skehan Cochise Cup  
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Class 1 & 2  
 

( class 1 boats in RED ) 
 

 
    Series 1  Series 2  Series 3  Sept Mini   
Sail Boat Owner IRC HPH IRC HPH IRC HPH IRC HPH 
956 c'est la vie Flannelly, Spain, Staines 12 12 8 9 12 13 11 11 
988 Dux A Gore Grimes 1 1 12 13 6 5 6 5 
1103 Viking Darmody/Patterson 9 10 7 5 9 8 9 6 
1141 Storm P Kelly     17 18 15 16 15 16 
1332 Equinox R McDonald 7 6 13 15 7 6 8 9 
1411 Toughnut D Skehan 4 2 5 6 4 2 4 2 
1471 Bam C Fogerty     16 17 15 16 15 16 
2016 Checkmate XV D Cullen 14 15 17 18 15 16 15 16 
2507 Impetuous Noonan/Chambers 13 14 6 8 13 14 12 13 
2552 Fusion Colwell/Cobbe 6 5 1 4 1 4 5 7 
2588 Rosie R Dickson     9 10 11 12 13 14 
2706 Kodachi R deNeve 8 8 14 14 2 1 2 3 
3022 Xebec Bourke, McGirr, Ball 3 3 10 11 5 3 3 1 
3339 Indulgence D Sargent 10 9 3 1 14 15 14 15 
5522 The Big Picture R & M Evans   15 4 7 8 10 10 12 
7495 Maximus P Kyne 2 4 2 2 10 11 7 10 
8094 King One D Kelly 11 13 15 16 15 16 15 16 
9970 Lambay Rules S Quinn 5 7 11 12 3 7 1 4 
96951 Blues Xtra M Carroll   11   3   9   8 
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Class 3  
 
      Series 1  Series 2  Series 3  Sept Mini   
Sail Boat Owner IRC HCAP IRC HCAP IRC HCAP IRC HCAP 
127 OctopussE P O'Neill 3 2 1 1 2 3 2 6 
218 Turtle R Hogg   6   2   5   9 
581 Hellyhunter L McMurtry   7   4   1   1 
680 Kilcullen HYC K 25 Team     5 9 5 11 4 10 
4057 Y-Knot L Archer           2   4 
4115 Johnny Bravo HYC K25 Team     3 5 4 10 4 10 
5555 Midnight Sun Bolger/Howard   8   7   9   8 
6136 Starlet Wormald / Walsh 2 3 2 3 1 7 1 5 
6556 Challenger P Rossiter   4   6   4   2 
6559 White Hunter J Walsh 1 1 4 8 3 8 3 7 
9540 K Nine E Mulvihill    5   10   6   3 

 

Class 3 Prize Winners 
Series 1 

 IRC 1 White Hunter J Walsh Old Spice Trophy 
   
   
 HPH 1 OctopussE P O’Neill AGB Trophy 1 
  2 Starlet Wormald/Walsh 
  3 Challenger R Rossiter 
   
 

Series 2 

 IRC 1 OctopussE P O’Neill AIB Trophy 
  2 Starlet Wormald/Walsh 
 
 HPH 1 Turtle R Hogg Follenus Cup 
  2 Hellyhunter L McMurtry 
  3 Johnny Bravo K25 Team 
   

Series 3 

 IRC 1 Starlet Bourke/Others Smyth Trophy 
  2 OctopussE P O’Neill 
 
 HPH 1 Hellyhunter L McMurtry AGB Trophy 2 
  2 Y-Knot L Archer 
  3 Challenger P Rossiter 
  4 Turtle R Hogg 
 

Mini Series 

 IRC 1 Starlet Bourke/Others 
 HPH 1 Hellyhunter L McMurtry 
 

3 Special Races 

 IRC 1 Not Sailed  Fitzgerald Cup  
 HPH 1 Not Sailed  Bridge Trophy 

Islands Race 
 IRC 1  Not Sailed  AGB Trophy 3  
 HPH 1  Not Sailed  AGB Trophy 4   
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White Sails – Wednesdays 
 

   Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Sept Mini 
Sail Boat Owner IRC HCAP IRC HCAP IRC HCAP IRC HCAP 
657 Voyager J Carton 8 14 7 11 9 13 8 11 
852 Ragabash Fitzgerald/Kelly    17  16  16 
1202 Thar Saile C O'Laoi  11  10  12  15 
1238 Juniper II D Mulligan    14  14  13 
1340 Cogar K & C Halpin  9  15  16  16 
1343 Arcturus P & D McCabe  2  8  6  4 
1404 Baily II T Fitzpatrick 5 7 8 12 7 11 6 8 
1430 Mary Ellen O'Byrne/Carty/Finucane 3 5 9 13 8 2 7 2 
1517 Alphida H Byrne 7 12 2 1 1 1 1 1 
2921 Hippocampus B O'Loughlin  13  16  15  14 
3230 Sapphire D Gray  10  4  10  9 
3335 Bite the Bullet C Bermingham 1 1 1 2 2 3 2 6 
3400 Brazen Hussy Barry/Stirling 2 6 4 5 5 9 9 12 
3705 Sandpiper A Knowles 4 4 5 6 6 5 5 5 
5115 Force Five R McAllister 8 14 3 3 3 4 3 3 
8151 Jokers Wild G Knaggs 6 8 6 9 4 7 4 7 
9400 Trinculo M Fleming  3  7  8  10 

 
White Sails – Prize Winners 

 
Series 1   

 IRC 1 Bite the Bullet C Bermingham 
  2 Brazen Hussy Barry/Stirling 
  3 Mary Ellen O’Byrne/Carty/Finucane 
 
 HPH 1 Arcturus P & D McCabe Mary Jones Trophy 
  2 Trinculo M Fleming 
  3 Sandpiper A Knowles 
  4 Baily II T Fitzpatrick 
 

Series 2 

 IRC 1 Bite the Bullet C Bermingham 
  2 Alphida H Byrne 
  3 Force Five R & J McAllister 
 
 HPH 1 Sapphire D Gray Evo Stick Trophy 
  2 Brazen Hussy Barry/Stirling 
  3 Sandpiper A Knowles 
  4 Trinculo M Fleming 

 

Series 3 

 IRC 1 Alphida H Byrne 
  2 Bite the Bullet C Bermingham  
  3 Force Five R & J McAllister 
   
 HPH 1 Mary Ellen O'Brien/Others Endeavour Trophy  
  2    Sandpiper A Knowles 
  3      Arcturus P & D McCabe 
  4      Jokers Wild G Knaggs 
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Mini Series 

 IRC 1 Alphida Harry Byrne 
 HPH 1 Mary Ellen K O'Byrne 

 

Series 1, 2 & 3 Overall 

 

 IRC 1 Bite the Bullet C Bermingham  PJB Trophy  
 HPH 1 Sandpiper A Knowles Voyager Trophy 
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White Sails – Saturdays 

 
Sail Boat Owner IRC HCAP 
38 Arctic Fox F McCollum   16 
100 Demelza Ennis / Laudan 5 8 
988 Dux A Gore-Grimes 12 19 
1103 Viking Darmody / Patterson 9 11 
1202 Thar Saile Caoimhin O'Laoi   5 
1345 Samatom R Rendell 11 15 
1411 Toughnut D Skehan 4 3 
1430 Mary Ellen O'Byrne/Finucane/Carty   6 
1974 Soufriere S O'Flaherty   18 
2070 Out & About McCoy / Cregan 3 4 
2706 Kodachi R De Neve 7 10 
3230 Sapphire D Gray   12 
3335 Bite the Bullet C Bermingham 2 2 
3339 Indulgence David Sargent 1 1 
3400 Brazen Hussy Barry/Stirling 10 13 
3550 Lolly Folly C & L Phelan   14 
5115 Force Five R McAllister 8 9 
8571 Spellbound H Burrows 6 7 
9849 Blue Eyes C Buckley   19 
29048 Deep Thought J Wenski   17 

 
 
 
 
 

White Sails - Saturdays - Prize Winners 
 
 
 IRC 1 Indulgence David Sargent 
  2 Bite the Bullet C Bermingham 
  3  Out & About McCoy / Cregan 
  4 Toughnut D Skehan 
 
 HPH 1 Thar Saile Caoimhin O’Laoi   
  2 Mary Ellen O’Byrne / Finucan / Carty 
  3 Spellbound Hugh Burrows 
  4 Demelza Ennis / Laudan 
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Puppeteer – Tuesdays 

 
      Series 1  Series 2  Series 3  Sept Mini   
Sail Boat Owner SCR HCAP SCR HCAP SCR HCAP SCR HCAP 
1 Shiggy G Kennedy 11 3 11 7 9 2 11 3 
15 Trick or Treat Pearson/Blay 3 7 6 11 3 5 4 7 
20 No Strings T Harvey 7 15 3 2 5 8 6 14 
22 WeyHey M McKeon 14 12 18 19 16 3 18 6 
50 Odyssey Byrne / Stanley     21 21 22 22 22 22 
79 Mojo F Martinez 20 20 21 21 21 21 21 21 
101 Eclipse A & R Hegarty 18 18 7 12 7 17 5 16 
174 Arcturus C McAuliffe 15 11 19 16 13 1 7 2 
187 Flycatcher Wright/Dillon 10 1 17 18 17 15 14 15 
219 Geppetto O'Reilly/McDyer 13 4 10 4 14 9 16 10 
245 Mr Punch Ni Bhraonain Wilson 17 14 12 1 18 16 17 12 
254 Gold Dust Walls/Brown 1 5 1 8 6 14 9 13 
318 Papagena K Barker 9 9 14 13 12 13 12 9 
384 Sanderling D & B Jennings 19 19 20 20 19 19 19 19 
385 Ibis S Sheridan 2 6 4 9 4 11 13 17 
386 Gannet T Chillingworth 6 2 8 10 11 12 10 8 
520 Cloud 9 C Feeley 12 10 9 6 10 6 8 5 
1048 Ghosty Ned Donal Harkin 16 17 13 15 8 4 3 1 
2021 Harlequin Clarke/ Egan 4 8 2 3 1 10 2 11 
4444 Phat Chance Justin Perry     15 14 20 20 20 20 
5526 Blue Velvet C & K Kavanagh 8 16 16 17 2 7 1 4 
6413 Yellow Peril Murphy / Costello 5 13 5 5 15 18 15 18 
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Puppeteer – Saturdays 

 
      Series 1 Series 2 Series 3  

Sail Boat Owner SCR HCAP SCR HCAP SCR HCAP 
1 Shiggy G Kennedy 4 4 3 1 1 3 
15 Trick or Treat Pearson/Blay 10 11 9 9 7 7 
20 No Strings T Harvey 14 14 9 9 7 7 
22 WeyHey M McKeon 5 5 4 4 6 5 
45 Yellow Peril Murphy / Costello 8 8 9 9 7 7 
53 Mr Punch Ni Bhraonain Wilson 14 14 9 9 7 7 
79 Mojo F Martinez 14 14 7 7 3 6 
101 Eclipse A & R Hegarty 14 14 1 3 5 4 
174 Arcturus McAuliffe/McDermott 6 6 6 6 4 1 
187 Flycatcher F Dillon 13 13 9 9 7 7 
219 Geppetto O'Reilly/McDyer 3 1 5 5 7 7 
245 Mr Punch Ni Bhraonain Wilson 14 14 9 9 7 7 
254 Gold Dust Walls/Brown 9 9 9 9 7 7 
318 Papagena K Barker 1 3 8 8 7 7 
384 Sanderling D & B Jennings 14 14 9 9 7 7 
385 Ibis S Sheridan 11 10 9 9 7 7 
386 Gannet T Chillingworth 14 14 9 9 7 7 
520 Cloud 9 C Feeley 2 2 2 2 2 2 
2021 Harlequin Clarke/ Egan 12 12 9 9 7 7 
5526 Blue Velvet C & K Kavanagh 7 7 9 9 7 7 
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Puppeteer Prize Winners 
    Series 1 

 SCR 1 Gold Dust Walls/Browne Gore-Grimes Cup 
  2 Ibis S Sheridan 
  3 Trick or Treat A Pearson 
  4 Harlequin Clarke/Egan 
 
 HPH 1 Flycatcher F Dillon Mermaid Trophy 
  2 Gannet T Chillingworth 
  3 Shiggy G Kennedy 
  4 Geppetto O’Reilly / McDyer 
    Series 2 

 SCR 1 Gold Dust Walls/Brown McCabe Cup 
  2 Harlequin Clarke/Egan 
  3 No Strings T Harvey 
  4 Ibis S Sheridan 
 
 HPH 1 Mr Punch Ni Bhraonain / Wilson Pat Kenny Trophy  
  2 Geppetto O’Reilly/McDyer 
  3 Yellow Peril Murphy/Costello 
  4 Cloud 9 C Feeley 

Series 3 

 SCR 1 Harlequin Clarke/Egan Sound Systems Trophy  
  2    Blue Velvet C & K Kavanagh 
  3    Trick or Treat Pearson/Blay 
  4 Ibis  S Sheridan 
 
 HPH 1 Arcturus McAuliffe / McDermott Hunter Advertising Trophy  
  2 Shiggy G Kennedy  
  3 WeyHey M McKeon  
  4 Ghosty Ned D Harkin 
 

Mini Series 

 SCR 1 Blue Velvet C & K Kavanagh 
 HPH 1 Ghosty Ned Donal Harkin 
 

Saturday Series 1 

 SCR 1 Papagena K Barker Bic Razor Trophy 
  2 Cloud 9 C Feeley 
  3 Geppetto O'Reilly/McDyer   
  4 Shiggy G Kennedy 
 
 HPH 1 WeyHey M McKeon 
  2 Arcturus McAuliffe / McDermott 
   

Saturday Series 2 

 SCR 1 Eclipse A & R Hegarty Flycatcher Trophy 
  2 Cloud 9 C Feeley 
  3 Shiggy G Kennedy  
  4 WeyHey M McKeon 
  
 HPH 1 Geppetto O’Reilly/McDyer 
  2 Arcturus McAuliffe / McDermott  

Saturday Series 3 

 SCR 1 Shiggy G Kennedy  
  2 Cloud 9 C Feeley 
  3 Mojo F Martinez  
 
 HPH 1 Arcturus McAuliffe / McDermott 
  2 Eclipse A & R Hegarty  
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Squib Tuesday 
 
      Series 1  Series 2  Series 3  Sept Mini   
Sail Boat Owner SCR HPH SCR HPH SCR HPH SCR HPH 
66 Puffin E Harte     2 2 2 2 2 2 
530 Lady Leidh P Gilmour     3 3 1 1 1 1 
864 Chatterbox J Kay     1 1 3 3 3 3 

 
 

Squib Prize Winners 
 

Tuesday Series  
 

Series 1 

 SCR 1  Not Sailed    King Sitric Trophy  
 HPH 1  Not Sailed    Stafford Trophy 
   

Series 2 

 SCR 1 Chatterbox J Kay    Thulla Trophy 
 HPH 1 Puffin E Harte    Carrgran Trophy   
   

Series 3 

 SCR 1 Lady Leidh P Gilmour    Lacy Cup 
 HPH 1 Puffin E Harte    McDowell Cup 
   

 Mini Series 

 SCR  1 Lady Leidh P Gilmour 
 HPH            1 Puffin E Harte 
 
 
 Most Consistent  Not Sailed  

 Most Improved  Not Sailed  

 Ladies Race  Not Sailed  
 

 

Saturday Series   
 

Series 1 

 SCR 1   Not Sailed   Quarterdeck Cup  
 HPH 1   Not Sailed    Ysolde Trophy 
 

Series 2 

 SCR 1  Not Sailed    Squib Challenge Cup 
 HPH 1  Not Sailed    Balscadden Cup 
 
 
       3 Special Races    

 SCR 1  Not Sailed    Noel Casey Trophy 
 HPH 1  Not Sailed  
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Howth 17 
 
     Series 1  Series 2  Series 3  Sept Mini   
Sail Boat Owner SCR HCAP SCR HCAP SCR HCAP SCR HCAP 
1 Rita Curley/Lynch 10 10 13 14 14 14 14 14 
3 Leila G & R Cooper 4 4 5 10 8 11 7 10 
4 Zaida T Houlihan 8 9 15 13 13 13 12 11 
5 Silver Moon S Morgan 7 7 14 4 12 4 13 13 
6 Anita HYC         16 16 14 14 
7 Aura I Malcolm 1 3 2 6 1 5 5 5 
8 Echo B & H Lynch 9 8 7 1 11 7 11 9 
9 Hera M & J Duffy     12 15 7 12 10 12 
11 Deilginis Massey / Toomey 3 2 4 9 2 6 4 7 
12 Rosemary Curley/Jones/Potter 11 11 11 11 10 9 6 4 
14 Gladys Ferris/Heydon/Byrne 6 1 6 2 6 3 8 3 
16 Eileen R Macken 11 11 10 5 9 2 9 2 
17 Oona P Courtney 2 5 3 8 4 10 1 6 
18 Erika I Sheridan     8 3 5 1 3 1 
19 Isobel B & C Turvey 5 6 1 7 3 8 2 8 
20 Sheila E Dalton 11 11 9 12 15 15 14 14 
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Howth 17 - Prize Winners 
Series 1 

 SCR 1 Aura I Malcolm   PMPA Trophy 
  2 Oona P Courtney 
  3 Deilginis Massey / Toomey  
 
 HPH 1 Gladys Ferris / Heydon / Byrne   Ireland's Eye Cup 
  2 Isobel B & C Turvey 
  3 Silver Moon S Morgan  

Series 2 

 SCR 1 Isobel B & C Turvey   Centenary Salver 
  2 Aura I Malcolm 
  3 Oona P Courtney 
  4 Deilginis Deilginis Group   
 
 HPH 1 Echo B & H Lynch   Centenary Cup 
  2 Gladys Ferris / Heydon / Byrne 
  3 Erika I Sheridan 
  4 Silver Moon S Morgan 

Series 3 

 SCR 1 Aura I Malcolm   Kish Trophy 
  2 Deilginis Massey / Toomey 
  3 Isobel B & C Turvey 
  4 Oona P Courtney 
 
 HPH 1 Erika I Sheridan   Boyd No 1 Cup 
  2 Eileen R Macken 
  3 Gladys Ferris / Heydon / Byrne 
  4 Silver Moon S Morgan 
 

Mini Series 

 SCR 1 Oona P Courtney  
 HPH 1 Erica I Sheridan 

 
 
 

Prize Winners  
 
 SCR Aura I Malcolm Ross Courtney Memorial Trophy Season Overall 

 HPH Gladys Byrne/Heydon/Ferris Valerie Cup (new trophy) Season Overall 

 SCR Aura I Malcolm Mark Lynch Cup  Club Series Overall  

 HPH Gladys Heydon/Byrne/Ferris Brendan Cassidy Trophy  Club Series Overall 

 SCR  Aura I Malcolm Stuttard Cup  3 Special Races  

 HPH  Silvermoon S Morgan Presidents Salver  3 Special Races 

 SCR Not Sailed N/A Guinness Cup  Past Owners  

 SCR  Isobel C Turvey Heather Boyd Trophy  Single Handed  

 SCR  Not Sailed N/A Hogg Trophy  Dinghy Course  

 SCR  Isobel G Guinness Syringa Cup  Ladies Race  

 SCR Not Sailed N/A Boyd Tankard  Crew Race  

 SCR  Not Sailed N/A Ballot Trophy  Ballot Race  

 SCR Isobel A Hopkins Wilkinson Trophy  Under 30 race  

 SCR  Aura Matthew Cotter Garryowen Cup  Juniors Race  

 SCR  Not Sailed N/A Jones Tankard  Hot Shots Race 
 SCR Erica Kai Sheridan Harbour Hardware Trophy Youngest helm for 2016 
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Dinghies 
Prize Winners   

 
Spring Series Optimist  Johnny Flynn     

Sundry High PY  Holly Quinn 
Sundry Low PY  Daniel Hopkins 

 

June Series  Optimist  Johnny Flynn 
   Sundry High PY  Jack McMahon 
   Sundry Low PY  Daniel Hopkins 

 
Summer League Optimist Gold Fleet Dylan McEvoy   Vice Commodores Trophy    
    

Optimist Silver Fleet Shane O’Neill   Jones Cup 
   Best Under 12  Thomas O’Neill   Christopher Cup 
   Sundry High PY  Johnny Sargent 

Sundry Low PY  Matthew Cotter   Wilkes Trophy 

 
Claremont League Optimist Gold Fleet Thomas O’Neill Frazer Casey Trophy  
 Optimist Silver Fleet Adam Walsh Mirror Cup 
 Sundry High PY Aoife McMahon Claremont Trophy – reallocated from Club 
 Sundry Low PY   
 Sundry 1st Junior Ella Hemeryck  Mellon Salver 
 

Dinghy Regatta Optimist - Regatta Ciaran Kelly   RushSC McBride Cup    
   Optimist - Main  Leah Rickard  NYC  Drisheen Cup 
   420’s   Shane McLoughlin  & Saoirse Kelly Wilkinson Cup 
   Laser Full / Radial / 4.7 Jack Fahy (Laser 4.7) HYC  Heron Trophy 
 

OVERALL Club Prizes:  
   
Most Improved Sailor Rocco Wright (Regatta Fleet) 
Special Award  Fiacra & Aoibhin Farrelly  Endeavour Trophy 
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 Club Trophies    
 

CLASS 1    
Lighthouse Bowl Series 1 IRC Not Sailed 
Jim Kelleher Trophy Series 1 HPH Not Sailed 
Toughnut Cup Series 2 IRC Not Sailed 
Genesis Cup Series 2 HPH Not Sailed 
Crown Cup Series 3 IRC Not Sailed 
Jameson Cup Series 3 HPH Not Sailed 
Comanche Raider Cup Mini Series  IRC Not Sailed 
Candelabrum Mini Series  HPH Not Sailed 
Profits Cup Ladies Race HPH Not Sailed 
    
CLASS 2    
Guinness Cup Series 1 IRC Dux A Gore Grimes 
Okeechobee Cup Series 1 HPH Kodachi R deNeve & Others  
Audrey Pearson Cup Series 2 IRC Fusion Colwell/Cobbe 
Mercedes Benz Cup Series 2 HPH Blues Xtra M Carroll 
Solas Trophy Series 3 IRC Fusion Colwell/Cobbe 
Silver Wind Trophy Series 3 HPH Toughnut D Skehan 
Blythe Spirit Cup Mini Series IRC Lambay Rules S Quinn 
Kumquat Cup Mini Series HPH Toughnut D Skehan  
Mischief Cup Season Overall IRC Fusion Colwell/Cobbe  
Cochise Cup Season Overall HPH Toughnut D Skehan 
    
CLASS 3    
Old Spice Trophy Series 1 IRC White Hunter J Walsh 
AGB Trophy 1 Series 1 HPH Challenger R Rossiter 
AIB Trophy Series 2  IRC OctopussE P O’Neill 
Follenus Cup Series 2 HPH Turtle R Hogg 
Smyth Trophy Series 3 IRC Starlet Bourke/Others 
AGB Trophy 2 Series 3 HPH Hellyhunter L McMurtry 
Fitzgerald Cup 3 Special Races IRC Not Sailed 
Bridge Trophy 3 Special Races HPH Not Sailed 
AGB Trophy 3 Islands Race IRC Not Sailed 
AGB Trophy 4 Islands Race HPH Not Sailed 
   
    
WHITE SAIL CRUISER    
Mary Jones Trophy Series 1 HPH Arcturus P & D McCabe 
Evo Stick Trophy Series 2 HPH Sapphire D Gray 
Endeavour Trophy Series 3 HPH Mary Ellen O’Byrne/Others 
PJB Trophy Oall IRC IRC Bite the Bullet C Birmingham 
Voyager Trophy Oall HPH HPH Sandpiper A Knowles 
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 Club Trophies  
 
 
 

PUPPETEER 22    
Gore-Grimes Cup Series 1 Scratch Gold Dust Walls/Browne 
Mermaid Trophy Series 1 H'cap Flycatcher Wright / Dillon 
McCabe Cup Series 2 Scratch Gold Dust  Walls/Browne 
Pat Kenny Trophy Series 2 H'cap Mr Punch Ni Bhraonain / Wilson  
Sound Systems Trophy Series 3 Scratch Harlequin Clarke/Egan 
Hunter Advertising Trophy Series 3 H'cap Arcturus C McAuliffe 
Bic Razor Trophy Sat. Series 1 Scratch Papagena K Barker 
Flycatcher Trophy Sat. Series 2 Scratch Eclipse A & R Hegarty 
Llevante Trophy Ladies Race Scratch Not Sailed 
Terry Lawless Trophy  W/L Series Scratch Not Sailed  
Baird Trophy W/L Series H’cap Not Sailed  
Two Handed Trophy  Scr Blue Velvet & Yellow Peril (Dead-Heat)   
    
SQUIB     
King Sitric Trophy Series 1 (Tue.) Scratch Not Sailed   
Stafford Trophy Series 1 (Tue.) HPH Not Sailed 
Thulla Trophy Series 2 (Tue.)  Scratch Chatterbox J Kay 
Carrgran Trophy Series 2 (Tue.)  HPH Puffin E Harte 
Lacy Cup Series 3 (Tue.) Scratch Lady Leidh P Gilmour 
McDowell Cup Series 3 (Tue.) HPH Puffin E Harte   
Quarterdeck Cup Series 1 (Sat.) Scratch Not Sailed 
Ysolde Trophy Series 1 (Sat.) HPH Not Sailed 
Squib Challenge Cup Series 2 (Sat.) Scratch Not Sailed  
Balscadden Cup Series 2 (Sat.) HPH Not Sailed 
Noel Casey Trophy 3 Special Races Scratch Not Sailed 
Halloween Trophy Most consistent  Not Sailed   
Trubble Trophy Most Improved  Not Sailed  
 
17 FOOTER    
Ross Courtney Trophy Season Overall Scratch Aura I Malcolm 
Mark Lynch Cup Club Series Overall Scratch Aura I Malcolm 
Brendan Cassidy Trophy Club Series Overall H'Cap Gladys Ferris/Heydon/Byrne 
PMPA Trophy Series 1 Scratch Aura I Malcolm   
Ireland's Eye Cup Series 1 H'Cap Gladys Ferris/Heydon/Byrne 
Centenary Salver Series 2 Scratch Isobel B & C Turvey 
Centenary Cup Series 2 H'Cap Echo B & H Lynch 
Kish Trophy Series 3 Scratch Aura I Malcolm 
Boyd No 1 Cup Series 3 H'Cap Erica I Sheridan 
Stuttard Cup 3 Special Races Scratch Aura I Malcolm  
Presidents Salver 3 Special Races H'Cap Silvermoon S Morgan 
Guinness Cup Past Owners Race Scratch n/a Not Sailed 
Heather Boyd Trophy Single Handed Race Scratch Isobel C Turvey  
Hogg Trophy Special - Dinghy Course Scratch n/a Not Sailed 
Syringa Cup Ladies Race Scratch Isobel G Guinness 
Boyd Tankard Special Crew Race Scratch n/a Not Sailed  
Ballot Trophy Ballot Race Scratch n/a Not Sailed 
Wilkinson Trophy Under 30s race Scratch Isobel A Hopkins 
Garryowen Cup Juniors Race Scratch Aura M Cotter  
Jones Tankard Hot Shots Race Scratch n/a Not Sailed 
Harbour Hardware Trophy Youngest Helm  Erica K Sheridan 
Mimosa Tankard Special Award Scr Leila R Cooper   
Mimosa Tankard     Special Award           H’cap            Eileen     R Macken 
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 Open Event Trophies  
 
LAMBAY RACES    

Juno Cup Cruiser Class 1 IRC Storm P Kelly  

Longyearbyn Trophy (Howth Boat) Cruiser Class 1 IRC Storm P Kelly 

Boyd Cup No. 2 Cruiser Class 1 ECHO Elder Lemon R Dix  

Heineken Trophy Cruiser Class 2 IRC The Big Picture M & R Evans  

Ernest Tweedy Cup Cruiser Class 2 ECHO Indulgence D Sargent 

Peninsula Trophy Cruiser Class 3 IRC Kilcullen HYC Team  

Lambay Trophy Cruiser Class 3 ECHO Scandal B McDowell  

Knights Trophy J 24 SCR Not Sailed  

Whelan Cup First 31.7 SCR Crazy Horse Heath / Schuster   

McAllister Trophy (reallocated) White Sail Class 5  IRC Demelza Steffi / Windsor 

Bamford Trophy White Sail Class 5  ECHO Voyager J Carton 

Fitzpatrick Salver White Sail Class 4 IRC Bite the Bullet C Birmingham 

Summit Inn (reallocated) White Sail Class 4 ECHO Trinculo M Fleming  

BJ Marine Ruffian Trophy Ruffian 23 SCR Ruffles M Cutliffe 

BP/Teeling Trophy Puppeteer 22 SCR Blue Velvet C & K Kavanagh   

John Pearson Cup Puppeteer 22 H'cap Papagena K Barker 

Aidan Colfer Cup Shipman SCR Not Sailed    

Horst Cup Squib SCR Not Sailed   

Findlater Cup Squib H'cap Not Sailed  

Boyd Cup No. 4 17 Footer SCR Aura I Malcolm  

Sutton Cup 17 Footer H'cap Leila R Cooper 

IECA Trophy E Boat SCR Not Sailed  

Lambay Lady All Classes See below Bite the Bullet C Birmingham  

Lambay Lady  Award based on ....   Classes 0, 1, 2 & 3 (IRC), White Sails (ECHO) & One Design (Scratch)  
  
 
AUTUMN LEAGUE  

Sleator Salver Cruiser Class 1 IRC Storm P Kelly     

Joliba Cup Cruiser Class 1 ECHO Soufriere S O’Flaherty  

Cuffe-Smith Cup Cruiser Class 2 IRC Checkmate XV Cullen / Biggs   

Volvo Trucks Trophy Cruiser Class 2 ECHO Kodachi Darren / Rick   

Habu Trophy Cruiser Class 3 IRC Alliance II V Gaffney   

PAB Travel Trophy Cruiser Class 3 ECHO Fulmar Fever R Marchant   

Evora Trophy Cruiser Class 4 IRC Tiger Harris / Hughes  

Nissan Trophy Cruiser Class 4 ECHO Splashdance H McMullan  

Impala Regatta Trophy Cruiser Class 5 IRC Demelza Steffi / Windsor    

Denis Wickham Trophy Cruiser Class 5 ECHO Mary Ellen K O’Byrne  

Sunshine Radio Cup Etchells SCR Not Sailed 

Midly Cold Trophy J24 SCR Not Sailed 

Duropal Trophy Puppeteer SCR Harlequin Clarke / Egan  

Snow Goose Trophy Puppeteer HPH Flycatcher F Dillon   

Gilmour Cup Squib SCR Not Sailed 

Hot Irish Trophy Squib HPH Not Sailed  

Cronin Trophy 17 Footer SCR Isobel B & C Turvey  

Alphida Cup 17 Footer HPH Silvermoon S Morgan 

Heineken A. League Trophy All Classes Overall Checkmate Cullen / Biggs  

Olympus Trophy Team IRC / SCR Aura / Harmony / Gold Dust 
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 Open Event Trophies     

 
17 FOOTER CHAMPIONSHIP 

Championship Trophy Scratch Deilginis Massey / Toomey   

Championship Trophy Handicap Zaida T Houlihan   

 

PUPPETEER CHAMPIONSHIP  

Championship Trophy Scratch Harlequin Clarke / Egan 

Championship Trophy Handicap Arcturus C McAuliffe 

   

CRUISER FROSTBITES ( Series 1 = Winter 2015     2nd Series = Spring 2016 ) 

Lorna Townsend Trophy Series 1(Echo) Not Sailed    

Liam McGonagle BM Trophy Series 1 Not Sailed    

    

Peter Huntley Trophy Series 2 (Echo) Cheyenne V Lundy   

 
 
LASER FROSTBITES   ( Series 1 = Winter 2015     2nd Series = Spring 2016 )  

Courtney Cup Series 1 D O’Connell   

RowanTrophy Series 2 D Sheridan   

Stafford Trophy Radial - Series 1 A Hopkins    

Elliott Cup Radial - Series 2 S Gallagher   

Commodore's Trophy Most Improved M Kennedy   

New Year's Day Mug New Year's Day Race Not Sailed  

Skehan Trophy End of Season Race P McMahon   

Ken Moles Trophy Personality Award J Doran 
Frazer Casey Cup Lowest combined Score S O’Brien   
Team Trophy Winning Team Robin Hegarty Paul McMahon and David Mulligan 
 
 
CRUISING CRUISERS  

Donal Skehan Trophy Contribution to Cruising    John Deane   

Ken Moles Trophy Best in Cruiser Quiz  TBA 

Menton Trophy Cruiser Log  Hair Raiser   Percy Boyle & Aine Carroll   

Howth to Howth Plate Cruiser Log Howth to Howth Taurus   Mike Medcalf   

Asgard Trophy Line Heaving Champion   TBA 

  
 
ACHIEVERS  Awards – 2016 

Cliona Murphy Trophy  Senior award for Spirit of HYC Sailing  Rima Macken 
Silver Fox Trophy  Senior award for excellence in open event racing/cruising K25 Team 
Seaward Bell  Junior Award for excellence in open event racing  Ewan McMahon 
GM Trophy Junior award for Spirit of Junior Sailing   Aoife Hopkins 
Boat of the Year                              Excelled & enhanced the reputation of the club  Checkmate's Dave Cullen 
Volunteer of the Year Award          awarded for selfless dedication to the club   John Doran 
Instructor of the Year Trophy         for outstanding service to members during course of the year Ush Hamilton and Georgina Corbett 


